CH \$190.00 879398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Invision Capital II, L.P.		01/13/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buckman & Driscoll Associates, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1136 N. Garfield Street	
City:	Lombard	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60148	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87939878	NO POST SHOW BILLING	
Serial Number:	87939887	NO POST SHOW BILLING	
Serial Number:	86374680	TRADETEC	
Serial Number:	86374698	BIG BRAND EXPERIENCES	
Serial Number:	86374689	TRADETEC TOUCHPOINT	
Serial Number:	86374711	CROWDLINK	
Serial Number:	86374704	IREACH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044595734

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-946-9304

Email: tnoel@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baylie M. Fry, Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1170 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-7676

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Baylie Fry
SIGNATURE:	/Baylie Fry/

Total Attachments: 3
source=invision capital Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (BD) - Executed#page1.tif
source=invision capital Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (BD) - Executed#page2.tif
source=invision capital Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (BD) - Executed#page3.tif

Termination of Trademark Security Interest

THIS TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of January 13, 2020, is executed by INVISION CAPITAL II, L.P. ("<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of BUCKMAN & DRISCOLL ASSOCIATES, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>").

- A. To secure the payment, performance, and observance of the Obligations (as that term is defined in that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2019, executed by the Company, the Lender, and certain other borrowers (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including, but not limited to, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed to this Termination and made part of this Termination for all purposes, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of February 11, 2019, executed by the Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on February 11, 2019 at Reel/Frame: 6557/0070.
 - B. Lender now wishes to terminate the security interest in the Trademarks.
- C. All capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
 - 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement;
 - 2. terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all liens on and its security interest in and to the Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, those set forth on Schedule A annexed to this Termination; and
 - 3. authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the USPTO at the Company's expense.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

INVISION CAPITAL II, L.P.

By: Invision Capital Management II, LLC

Its: Managing Partner

Name: Robert J. Castillo

Title: Managing Member

Schedule A - Trademarks

Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Word Mark	Status
87939878			No Post Show Billing (Vertical)	Application
87939887			No Post Show Billing (Horizontal)	Application
86374680	4,715,851	April 7, 2015	TRADETEC	Live
86374698	4,825,186	October 6, 2015	BIG BRAND EXPERIENCES	Live
86374689	4,771,758	July 14, 2015	TRADETEC TOUCHPOINT	Live
86374711	4,715,852	April 7, 2015	CROWDLINK	Live
86374704			IREACH	Abandoned

RECORDED: 01/14/2020